Particulars of major properties held by the Group are as follows:

Approximate

gross Lease Group’s
Location Usage floor area term interest
sq.ft. %
Hong Kong
Units 1011 to 1019 on 10th Floor, Office 174,600 Medium 100
19th to 23rd Floor premises
one-third interest in 201 carparks and car
of Chevalier Commercial Centre, parking space
8 Wang Hoi Road, Kowloon Bay
Ground Floor of Block A, Industrial 16,000 Medium 100
East Sun Industrial Centre,
16 Shing Yip Street, Kwun Tong,
Kowloon
Chevalier Warehouse Building, Industrial 118,300 Medium 100
1 On Fuk Street, On Lok Tsuen,
Fanling, New Territories
Chevalier Engineering Service Centre, Industrial 177,500 Medium 100
21 Sheung Yuet Road, Kowloon Bay
The Whole of the 2nd, 3rd, 4th and Industrial 163,000 Medium 49
5th Floors, Factory Units Nos.
2205 and 2207 on 22nd Floor,
and 8 carparks of
Tsuen Wan Industrial Centre,
Nos. 220-248 Texaco Road,
Tsuen Wan,
New Territories
124-130 Kwok Shui Road Cold storage 427,500 Medium 75
Kwai Chung, New Territories warehouse
9 Henderson Road, Jardine’s Lookout Residential 9,500 Long 100
No. 20, Shek O Road Residential 5,300 Long 100
Singapore
Chevalier House, 23 Genting Road, Industrial 80,000 Freehold 100
Singapore 349481
The Blue Building, 10 Genting Road, Industrial 17,000 Freehold 100

Singapore 349473
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Location
Canada

4334-4340 Kingston Road,
Ontario, MIF 2M8

14535-14583, Yonge Street,
Aurora, Ontario

888 Hamilton Street,
Vancouver, B.C.

United States of America

430 East Grand Avenue,
South San Francisco, CA

The Mainland China

355 Minquan Road,
Xinyang City, Henan Province

Sha Long Road, Sha Tong Village,

Houjie Town, Dongguan City

Units 4, 5, 6 and 7 of 18th Floor,
Dongshan Plaza, Guangzhou,
Guangdong Province

Thailand

No. 540 Bamrungmuang Road,
Debsirin Sub-district,
Pomprab District,

Bangkok Metropolis

Approximate

Usage

Office, workshop
and parking space
for automobile
dealership

Office, workshop
and parking space
for automobile
dealership

Hotel

Industrial/
Warehouse

Hotel

Hotel

Office premises

Office premises
and showroom
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gross

floor area

sq.ft.

20,200

25,000

66,000

38,000

129,000

123,500

7,200

21,300

Lease

term

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Medium

Long

Medium

Freehold

Group’s
interest
%

100

100

86

100

70

100

60.8

60.8



Approximate

gross Lease
Location Usage floor area term
sq.ft.
Germany
Julius Strasse 12 Production 245,000 Freehold
32816 Schieder-Schwalenberg (impregnation plant)
Germany
Julius Strasse 6/10 Office and 227,000 Freehold
32816 Schieder-Schwalenberg repair shop
Germany
An der Brehnaer Str | Office and 218,000 Freehold
06794 Glebizsch repair shop
Germany
Estimated
Expected floor area
Stage of date of Major Approximate after
Location completion completion usage site area  completion
sq.ft. sq.ft.
The Mainland China
Beijing Huairou District In progress 2007 and 08 Residential 1,909,400 1,324,900
and villa
Chengdu Jinjiang District  In progress 2008 Residential 101,600 728,000
Dongguan City Central In progress 2010 Residential 104,880 524,300
and commercial
Shenzhen Lo Wu Xi Ling  In progress 2008 Residential 159,100 1,321,300
Village
Approximate
gross Lease
Location floor area term
sq.ft.
Hong Kong
Charming Garden 12,400 Medium
8-16 Hoi Ting Road,
Mongkok West, Kowloon
Beverly Garden 22,000 Medium
1 Tong Ming Street,
Tseung Kwan O, New Territories
Glorious Garden 8,300 Medium
45 Lung Mun Road,
Tuen Mun, New Territories
The Mainland China
Chevalier Place, 130,000 Long

Lot No. 48, 18 Jiefang,
Xuhui District,
Shanghai
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Group’s
interest
%

94.77

100

100

Group’s
interest
%

44

49
50

46

Group’s
Interest
%

100

100

100

80



