# Schedule of the Major Properties

Particulars of major properties held by the Group are as follows:

### (A) Held as Investment Properties/Properties for Own Use

	,	Approximate gross	Lease	Group's
Location	Usage	floor area sq.ft.	term	interest
Hong Kong		<i>54.11.</i>		70
Units 1011 to 1019 on 10th Floor, 19th to 23rd Floor one-third interest in 201 carparks of Chevalier Commercial Centre, 8 Wang Hoi Road, Kowloon Bay	Office premises and car parking spac	174,600 e	Medium	100
Ground Floor of Block A, East Sun Industrial Centre, 16 Shing Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon	Industrial	16,000	Medium	100
Chevalier Warehouse Building, 1 On Fuk Street, On Lok Tsuen, Fanling, New Territories	Industrial	118,300	Medium	100
Chevalier Engineering Service Centre, 21 Sheung Yuet Road, Kowloon Bay	Industrial	177,500	Medium	100
The Whole of the 2nd, 3rd, 4th and 5th Floors, Factory Units Nos. 2205 and 2207 on 22nd Floor, and 8 carparks of Tsuen Wan Industrial Centre, Nos. 220-248 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories	Industrial	163,000	Medium	49
124-130 Kwok Shui Road Kwai Chung, New Territories	Cold storage warehouse	427,500	Medium	75
9 Henderson Road, Jardine's Lookout	Residential	9,500	Long	100
No. 20, Shek O Road	Residential	5,300	Long	100
Singapore				
Chevalier House, 23 Genting Road, Singapore 349481	Industrial	80,000	Freehold	100
The Blue Building, 10 Genting Road, Singapore 349473	Industrial	17,000	Freehold	100

## Schedule of the Major Properties

#### (A) Held as Investment Properties/Properties for Own Use (continued)

	Approximate			0
Location	Usage	gross floor area	Lease term	Group's interest
Canada		sq.ft.		%
4334-4340 Kingston Road, Ontario, MIF 2M8	Office, workshop and parking space for automobile dealership	20,200	Freehold	100
14535-14583, Yonge Street, Aurora, Ontario	Office, workshop and parking space for automobile dealership	25,000	Freehold	100
888 Hamilton Street, Vancouver, B.C.	Hotel	66,000	Freehold	86
United States of America				
430 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA	Industrial/ Warehouse	38,000	Freehold	100
The Mainland China				
355 Minquan Road, Xinyang City, Henan Province	Hotel	129,000	Medium	70
Sha Long Road, Sha Tong Village, Houjie Town, Dongguan City	Hotel	123,500	Long	100
Units 4, 5, 6 and 7 of 18th Floor, Dongshan Plaza, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province	Office premises	7,200	Medium	60.8
Thailand				
No. 540 Bamrungmuang Road, Debsirin Sub-district, Pomprab District, Bangkok Metropolis	Office premises and showroom	21,300	Freehold	60.8

## Schedule of the Major Properties

#### (A) Held as Investment Properties/Properties for Own Use (continued)

Location		gross floor area sq.ft.	Lease term	Group's interest %
Julius Strasse 12 32816 Schieder-Schwalenberg Germany	Production (impregnation plant)	245,000	Freehold	94.77
Julius Strasse 6/10 32816 Schieder-Schwalenberg Germany	Office and repair shop	227,000	Freehold	100
An der Brehnaer Str I 06794 Glebizsch Germany	Office and repair shop	218,000	Freehold	100

#### (B) Properties under Development

Location The Mainland China	Stage of completion	Expected date of completion	Major usage	Approximate site area sq.ft.	floor area after completion sq.ft.	Group's interest
Beijing Huairou District	In progress	2007 and 08	Residential and villa	1,909,400	1,324,900	44
Chengdu Jinjiang District	In progress	2008	Residential	101,600	728,000	49
Dongguan City Central	In progress	2010	Residential and commercia	104,880 al	524,300	50
Shenzhen Lo Wu Xi Ling Village	In progress	2008	Residential	159,100	1,321,300	46

### (C) Property for Sale

Location Hong Kong	Approximate gross floor area sq.ft.	Lease term	Group's Interest %
Hong Kong			
Charming Garden 8-16 Hoi Ting Road, Mongkok West, Kowloon	12,400	Medium	100
Beverly Garden 1 Tong Ming Street, Tseung Kwan O, New Territories	22,000	Medium	100
Glorious Garden 45 Lung Mun Road, Tuen Mun, New Territories	8,300	Medium	100
The Mainland China			
Chevalier Place, Lot No. 48, 18 Jiefang, Xuhui District, Shanghai	130,000	Long	80